Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims
to be given

FALCONER, The Reverend
William Dyke Land.

MacDonaALp, Mary
Murray.
Boap, Ellen Ethel

Braorey, Vincent Young

MEeTcaLFE, Hilda
Keens, Sybil Elese

ROBERTS, John Ernest ...
Saunpers, Lillian Emma
RosENBERG, Erwin
Kiop, Louis Stanley ...

SmitH, Roger Charles
Stanley.

The Rectory, Church Road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight,
Clerk in Holy Orders. 20th Scptember 1970.

Orchard Lea, Fern Bank, Cockermouth, Cumberland,
Widow. 22nd September 1970.

30 Robert Street, South Shields, Co. Durham, Widow.
22nd August 1970.

16 Seton Avenue, South Shields, Co. Durham, Chief
Officer. 26th August 1970.

17 Green Hill Place, Leeds, Widow.
1970.

3rd October

.| Bourne Holt, Gold Hill, Lower Bourne, Farnham,

Surrey, Widow of Maurice Theodore Joseph Keens.
16th. July 1970.

Dove% Cottage, Wychbold, Worcestershire. 18th April
1970.

20 Southcroft Road, Gosport, Hampshire, Widow.
28th September 1970.

. | 7 Hartham Close, Hartham Road, London N.7, Retired

Bank Clerk. 1st September 1970.
42 Alma Street, Kentish Town, London, Retired
School Teacher. 21st September 1970,

Ixelles, Belgium,
olenbeek Saint
14th

202 Avenue Armand Huysmans,
formerly 22 Rue Francis Mus
Jean, Ixelles, Belgium, Sales Representative.
July 1968.

Mary Monica Lang Falconer, The Rectory, Church Road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight ...

Oglethorpe & Hough, 6 Borrowdale Road, Keswick, Cumberland, Solicitors. (Thomas

William Ruthven MacDonald and David Nevifle MacDonald.)

George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors.
(Mabel Sivertsen, Ellen Ethel Robinson and Muriel Wallace.)

George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors.
(Eric William Gilbert.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 31-32 Park Row, Leeds 1,
or Scott Turnbull & Kendall, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank
Limited and Margaret Baker.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, Reading ...

Cartwright & Lewis, 852 Bristal Road South, Northficld, Birmingham 31, Solicitors.
(Albera Laurence Green.)

Churcher & Churcher, 28 High Street, Gosport, Solicitors.
Gladys Marie Selfe.)

(Wiliam Ward and

Walter Jennings & Son, 189 Kentish Town Road, London N.W.5, Solicitors. (Blanka
Kornhauser and Dennis Augustus Jennings.)
Walter Jennings & Son, 189 Kentish Town Road, London N.W.5, Solicitors. (Barclays

Bank Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Europe Limited, Executor and Trustee Department (Account 111360),
1 Malvern Court, Onslow Square, London S.W.7.

21st

19th

14th

14th

14th

30th

31st

31st

18th

14th

15th

December 19

December 197

December 197

70
(526)

0

(528)

0
(529)

December 1970

December

December

December

December

December

December

December

(530)
1970
(531)

1970
(532)

1970
(533)

1970
(534)

1970
(544)

1970
(545)

1970
(548)

c8erl

0L61 ¥490L0Q HLE] ‘GLLIZVO NOANOTT FHJ,



