Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
FALCONER, The Reverend William Dyke Land.	The Rectory, Church Road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight, Clerk in Holy Orders. 20th September 1970.	Mary Monica Lang Falconer, The Rectory, Church Road, Shanklin, Isle of Wight	21st December 1970 (526)
MacDonald, Mary Murray.	Orchard Lea, Fern Bank, Cockermouth, Cumberland, Widow. 22nd September 1970.	Oglethorpe & Hough, 6 Borrowdale Road, Keswick, Cumberland, Solicitors. (Thomas William Ruthven MacDonald and David Neville MacDonald.)	19th December 1970 (528)
BOAD, Ellen Ethel	30 Robert Street, South Shields, Co. Durham, Widow. 22nd August 1970.	George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors. (Mabel Sivertsen, Ellen Ethel Robinson and Muriel Wallace.)	14th December 1970 (529)
BRADLEY, Vincent Young	16 Seton Avenue, South Shields, Co. Durham, Chief Officer. 26th August 1970.	George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors. (Eric William Gilbert.)	14th December 1970 (530)
Metcalfe, Hilda	17 Green Hill Place, Leeds, Widow. 3rd October 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 31-32 Park Row, Leeds 1, or Scott Turnbull & Kendall, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Margaret Baker.)	14th December 1970 (531)
KEENS, Sybil Elese	Bourne Holt, Gold Hill, Lower Bourne, Farnham, Surrcy, Widow of Maurice Theodore Joseph Keens. 16th July 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, Reading	30th December 1970 (532)
ROBERTS, John Ernest	Dovey Cottage, Wychbold, Worcestershire. 18th April 1970.	Cartwright & Lewis, 852 Bristol Road South, Northfield, Birmingham 31, Solicitors. (Albera Laurence Green.)	31st December 1970 (533)
Saunders, Lillian Emma	20 Southcroft Road, Gosport, Hampshire, Widow. 28th September 1970.	Churcher & Churcher, 28 High Street, Gosport, Solicitors. (William Ward and Gladys Marie Selfe.)	31st December 1970 (534)
Rosenberg, Erwin	7 Hartham Close, Hartham Road, London N.7, Retired Bank Clerk. 1st September 1970.	Walter Jennings & Son, 189 Kentish Town Road, London N.W.5, Solicitors. (Blanka Kornhauser and Dennis Augustus Jennings.)	18th December 1970 (544)
KIDD, Louis Stanley	42 Alma Street, Kentish Town, London, Retired School Teacher. 21st September 1970.	Walter Jennings & Son, 189 Kentish Town Road, London N.W.5, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	14th December 1970 (545)
Sмітн, Roger Charles Stanley.	202 Avenue Armand Huysmans, Ixelles, Belgium, formerly 22 Rue Francis Mus Molenbeek Saint Jean, Ixelles, Belgium, Sales Representative. 14th July 1968.	Lloyds Bank Europe Limited, Executor and Trustee Department (Account 111360), 1 Malvern Court, Onslow Square, London S.W.7.	15th December 1970 (548)